Stylesheet Version: 1.1.0

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER 10/248071

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name: Johansen, Jerald A.

Execution Date: <u>12/04/2002</u>

Name: Yee, Carl E. Execution Date: 11/21/2002

Name: Neet, John M. Execution Date: 12/09/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: INTRALUMINAL THERAPEUTICS, INC.

Street Address: 4311 Lloyd

Internal Address:

City: Kansas City
State: KANSAS

Country:

Postal Code: 66103

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence

via facsimile to FAX NUMBER: 314-621-5065

CORRESPONDENCE DATA:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when a fax number

has not been provided or the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 023465

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Patrick W. Rasche

DATE SIGNED: 12/16/2002

Total Attachments: 6

800004515

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney's Docket No. 15225/122

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Jerald A. Johansen, of 22676 Gray Fox Drive, Canyon Lake, CA 92587, Carl E. Yee, of 2025 Felton St., SanDiego, CA 92104, and JOHN M. NEET of 4708 Carmel Place, Lawrence, KS 66047, sell and assign to INTRALUMINAL THERAPEUTICS, INC., (hereinafter "Company") a Delaware Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in DEFLECTING CATHETER, invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

DECEMBER 4, 2002	terold a tohanne
,	JERALD A. JOHANSEN
, 20	
	CARL E. YEE
, 20	
	JOHN M. NEET

PATENT

REEL: 013296 FRAME: 0114

STATE OF Colifornia) ss. County of Sam Diego) ss. This 4 day of Securbe JERALD A. JOHANSEN, to me personally know who acknowledged to me that he executed the same	wn as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, the of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
My Commission Expires:	
KIMBERLY SAILER Commission # 1347107 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Mar 18, 2008	Notacy Public
County of) This day of CARL E. YEE, to me personally known as the acknowledged to me that he executed the same of he may commission Expires:	, 20, before me personally came the above-named e individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who also own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
My Commission Expires.	Notary Public
STATE OF) ss. County of)	
This day of JOHN M. NEET, to me personally known as the acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his	20, before me personally came the above-named e individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who is own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
My Commission Expires:	
	Notary Public

PATENT

REEL: 013296 FRAME: 0115

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney's Docket No. 15225/122

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Jerald A. Johansen, of 22676 Gray Fox Drive, Canyon Lake, CA 92587, Carl E. Yee, of 2025 Felton St., SanDiego, CA 92104, and JOHN M. NEET of 4708 Carmel Place, Lawrence, KS 66047, sell and assign to INTRALUMINAL THERAPEUTICS, INC., (hereinafter "Company") a Delaware Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in DEFLECTING CATHETER, invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

, 20		
	JERALD A. JOHANSEN	
November 21, 2002	Carl E. YEE CARL E. YEE	
	JOHN M. NEET	·

STATE OF)	
) ss. County of)	
JERALD A. JOHANSEN , to me personally known	, 20, before me personally came the above-named as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
My Commission Expires:	
	Notary Public
•	
STATE OF <u>Colyonna</u>)	_, 20 <u>8 2</u> , before me personally came the above-named individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who
County of San Diego	
This a) 1 st day of h \	20 m 4 hoforo mo norconally same the character of
acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his	own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
My Commission Expires: Jan./12th/200	6 A A A D . 10
, commence of the terminal of	Notary Public
	a Padysika dia dia kambahanda dila dia kambahan sekaranda a sanda sa
STATE OF)	ADNAN A. RABIE Comm. # 1339357 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA San Diego Councy My Comm Excres Jan. 12, 2008
County of) ss.	My Comm. Excires Jsn. 12, 2008
JOHN M. NEET, to me personally known as the	_, 20, before me personally came the above-named individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who
acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his	own tree will for the purposes therein set forth.
My Commission Expires:	
	Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney's Docket No. 15225/122

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Jerald A. Johansen, of 22676 Gray Fox Drive, Canyon Lake, CA 92587, Carl E. Yee, of 2025 Felton St., SanDiego, CA 92104, and JOHN M. NEET of 4708 Carmel Place, Lawrence, KS 66047, sell and assign to INTRALUMINAL THERAPEUTICS, INC., (hereinafter "Company") a Delaware Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in DEFLECTING CATHETER, invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

, 20		
	JERALD A. JOHANSEN	
, 20	•	
	CARL E. YEE	
Decenter 9, 2002	John M. NEET	

STATE OF)	
County of) ss.)	
This day of		, before me personally came the above-named
JERALD A. JUHANSEN, TO	me personally kno	Own as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment
who acknowledged to the that h	e executed the san	ne of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
My Commission Expires:		
		Notary Public
STATE OF)	
STATE OF) ss.	
County of)	
This day of _		, 20 before me personally came the above-named
CARL E. YEE, to me person	nally known as th	, 20, before me personally came the above-named me individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who
acknowledged to the that he exe	cuted the same of I	his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
My Commission Expires:		
		Notary Public
V		
STATE OF Nansas		
STATE OF KANSAS County of Wyandotts) ss.)	
This 9th day of	DECEMBER	20.02 before me personally came the characteristic
JOHN M. NEET, to me perso acknowledged to me that he executed acknowledged to me that he executed the second secon	nally known as the	, 2002, before me personally came the above-named ne individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who is own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
My Commission Expires:		Mr. Alusy
-		Notary Public
A NOTARY PUBLIC State	of Kansas	

M. HASKER

Wy Appt Exp. 428:2005

RECORDED: 12/16/2002